
City of Chicago 

Department of Procurement Services 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 

Project Name: Police Vehicles Senior Procurement Specialist:  Lisa Freelon-Gilbert 

Specification No:   109947 

Conference Date:   March 6, 2013 

Time:     10:00 a.m. 

Location:    121 N. LaSalle – Room 300A 

 

Pre-Proposal Attendance Sheet - Spec 109947.doc 

Company Name 
Attendee 

Name 
Company Address 

Telephone 

Number 

Fax 

Number 
Email 

Freeway Ford Sterling Truck 
Sales 

Mary Dolan 8445 45
th 

Street 
Lyons, IL  60534 

708-442-9000 708-442-1182 mary.dolan@freewaytruck.com 
 

Roesch Ford Truck Center Fred Seng 303 W. Grand Avenue 
Bensenville, IL  60106 

630-279-6000 
x2254 

 fredseng@roesch-ford.com 

 

Green Chevrolet Scott Turner 1700 N. Morton Avenue 
Jacksonville, IL  62650 

217-245-4117 217-245-9643 sturner@greenstores.net 
 

Metro Ford Marge Urnaza 6455 S. Western Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60636 

773-776-7600 815-401-5954 murnaza@comcast.net 
 

Chrysler Group, LLC Naeem Morris 901 Warrenville Road, Suite 550 
Lisle, IL  60532 

708-203-5618 630-724-2383 ndm@chrysler.com 

Ron Hopkins Ford Oli Ponce 1045 E. Chicago Street 
Elgin, IL  60120 

847-741-7500 847-695-2404 Fleetsales.ronhopkinsford@gmail.com 

 

CPS Companies Robert Lederer 1150 Lively Road 
Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 

630-350-1502 630-350-0178 bob@clickoncps.com 
 

Police Department Systems Jim Kelly 8940 W. 192
nd

 Street, Suite O 
Mokena, IL  60448 

708-478-7711 708-478-7714 jkelly@clickoncps.com 

Freeway Ford-Sterling Truck 
Sales 

Thomas Dolan 8445 45
th 

Street 
Lyons, IL  60534 

708-442-9000 708-442-9018 trdolan@comcast.net 

Freeway Ford-Sterling Truck 
Sales 

Peter DeMeis 8445 45
th 

Street 
Lyons, IL  60534 

708-442-9000 708-442-9018 pdemeis@gmail.com 

Auto Truck Group Brett Wise 1420 Brewster Creek Road 
Bartlett, IL  60103 

630-860-5600 630-860-5631 bwise@autotruck.com 

Department of Procurement 
Services 

Lisa Freelon-
Gilbert 

121 N. LaSalle, Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-742-9477 312-744-1588 lfreelon@cityofchicago.org  

Department of Procurement 
Services 

Jacoby Radford 121 N. LaSalle, Room 806 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-3342 312-744-1588 Jacoby.radford@cityofchicago.org 

Department of Fleet and 
Facility Management 

William Kelly 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-6043  wkelly@cityofchicago.org 

Department of Fleet and 
Facility Management 

Kimberlei Aaron 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-6646 312-742-1382 Kimberlei.aaron@cityofchicago.org 
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Department of Fleet and 
Facility Management 

Kevin Campbell 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-5228 312-742-1450 kcampbell@cityofchicago.org 

Peralta + Garcia Solutions Gail Garcia 
Steffen 

1000 W. Monroe, Suite 1W 
Chicago, IL  60607 

312-371-7810 312-492-7299 gail@peraltagarcia.com 
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